

Helix to Participate in Upcoming Events

April 27, 2018

HOUSTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Apr. 27, 2018-- Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc. (NYSE: HLX) announced today that it will be participating in the following events over the coming weeks:

- Credit Suisse 26th Annual OTC Event in Houston, Texas at the Four Seasons Hotel on Monday, April 30, 2018.
- Morgan Stanley Energy Conference in Houston, Texas at the JW Marriott Hotel on Monday, May 7 and Tuesday, May 8, 2018.
- Tudor, Pickering, Holt & Co. 14th Annual Hotter 'N Hell Energy Conference in Houston, Texas at the Marriott Marquis Hotel on Tuesday, May 15, 2018.

Any investor presentation provided at the conferences will be publicly available and may be accessed under the "For The Investor" section of Helix's website, <u>www.HelixEsg.com</u>.

About Helix

Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc., headquartered in Houston, Texas, is an international offshore energy services company that provides specialty services to the offshore energy industry, with a focus on well intervention and robotics operations. For more information about Helix, please visit our website at www.HelixEsg.com.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180427005507/en/

Source: Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc.

Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc. Erik Staffeldt, 281-618-0400 VP – Finance & Accounting